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>SAFIR 

>  provides information on research funding programmes and   
 calls for proposals of the German Research Foundation   
 (Deutsche Forschungsgemeinschaft), the federal and regio-  
 nal ministries, of foundations and other national and inter-  
 national sponsors,
> off ers information for researchers on setting up Collaborative   
 Research Centres, Research Units, Research Training Groups   
 and on submitting proposals to the Federal Ministry of Educa-  
 tion and Research (BMBF),
>  advises young scientists writing their own proposals,
> establishes contact with experienced scientists of WWU 
 Münster who may support you with your proposal,
> off ers information about current calls for research funding propo-          
 sals via our information service FIT, our web presence and in work-  
 shops,            
>  advises you on calls for nominations for research prizes,
> off ers advice on the calculation of industrial contract research   
 projects,
> helps you to get research funds for alternatives to 
    animal testing,
> puts at your disposal an overview on how to fund academic 
    events at WWU Münster (in German only),
> off ers information on fi nancing your academic travels with    
 FUF – Forsch und Fahr (research and travel)     
 (in German only),
> informs junior academics on how to fund their doctoral 
 degree,
> advises students on how to submit research proposals   
 funded by WWU Münster.

> SAFIR

> is „WWU‘s Advisory Service for Research Grant 
 Applications“.
   We give advise on all questions regarding national and inter-           
   national funding programmes.

> FUNDING

>  You are an academic working at the University of 
   Münster and need funding for your project idea?

   We are happy to help you!

> CONTACT 

 Helga Soer-Sodmann
 (Head of SAFIR)
 Phone: +49 251 83-21480
 E-Mail: helga.soersodmann@uni-muenster.de

 Dr. Martina Schenk-Oemus  
 (Faculties 1–4, 6–9, 15)
 Phone: +49 251 83-21631
 E-Mail: martina.schenk-oemus@uni-muenster.de

 Dr. Christine D. Schmidt 
 (Faculties 1–4, 6–9, 15)
 Phone: +49 251 83-21468
 E-Mail: christine.schmidt@uni-muenster.de

 Dr. Charlotte Seckfort (geb. Ockert)
 (Faculties 10-14)
 Phone: +49 25183-21483
 E-Mail: charlotte.seckfort@uni-muenster.de

 Eva Jirka
 (EU-Funding)
 Phone: +49 251 83-22495
 E-Mail: e.jirka@uni-muenster.de

 Linda Dieks
 (PhD-Funding)
 Phone: +49 251 83-21083
 E-Mail: linda.dieks@uni-muenster.de

 Birte Blut
 (Research Prizes)
 Phone: +49 251 83-21451
 E-Mail: birte.blut@uni-muenster.de

 Renate Jannemann
 (Research Proposals of Students)
 Phone: +49 251 83-21475
 E-Mail: renate.jannemann@uni-muenster.de


